My big thing last 

year was to do the second volume in the 

Strength of Thousands AP. I was an author for 

the second adventure in the adventure path. 
That was monstrous. Lots of writing. 

I never! My largest piece up until then had 

been about 12,000 words on one assignment. 
Twelve thousand words! And that was pretty 

challenging. But doing that AP was about 

40,000 words, just the main adventure. 

EP: That’s an entire novel! 

Really what you want to do is think: 
Will they remember this? 

QM: Yeah! And while you’re doing it, you’re